

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1560/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2004 in CRLWP No. 499/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMOJI RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

(With Crl.M.P. No.7744/2006 - for permission for compounding of criminal
complaint along with memo of parties between petitioners and respondent No.2)

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GVR Choudary,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

ent No.2. There is an application for substitution of the deceased respondent

The same is allowed.

It appears that the parties have sorted out their differences and an application for compounding of the offences, which admittedly are compoundable, have been

-2-

filed. Therefore, the proceedings in CC No.2079/S/2003 pending before the learned Metropolitan Magistrate, 10th Court at Andheri, Mumbai stand quashed.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master